	) APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF ) MERGER
	PUBLIC NOTICE OF JOINT
Veracity Networks, LLC	DOCKET NO. 09-2461-01
Transaction to Combine the Companies in	) und
Broadweave Networks, Inc. and Veracity Communications, Inc. for Approval of a	) ) and
In the Matter of the Joint Application of	) ) <u>DOCKET NO. 09-2410-01</u>

The Public Service Commission gives notice that Broadweave Networks, Inc. and Veracity Communications, Inc. have filed a Joint Application seeking Commission approval of a transaction in which the two companies will merge. They will combine to own and operate the newly formed Veracity Networks LLC.

Parties wishing to submit initial written comments to the Commission on the Application shall do so within 14 days of this notice (Tuesday, November 10, 2009), and shall submit reply comments within 21 days of this notice (Tuesday, November 17, 2009). Individuals may submit written comments by: 1) filing comments electronically at jwatts@utah.gov; 2) by mailing their comments to the Commission at Public Service Commission, 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111; or 3) by faxing comments to 801-530-6796. All comments shall reference Docket No. 09-2410-01 and Docket No. 09-2461-01.

DOCKET NOS. 09-2410-01, 09-2461-01

- 2 -

In accordance with Utah Admin. Code § R746-349-7, these proceedings are designated

informal adjudicative proceedings.

A copy of the Joint Application is available here (The Joint Application is the same on

both links):

• 09-2410-01 http://www.psc.utah.gov/utilities/telecom/telecomindx/2006-2009/09241001indx.html

• 09-2461-01 http://www.psc.utah.gov/utilities/telecom/telecomindx/2006-2009/09246101indx.html

The Administrative Law Judge of the Commission will hold a hearing on this Application on

Wednesday, November 18, 2009 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 451 on the fourth floor of the Heber

M. Wells Building, 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah. In compliance with the

Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (including

auxiliary communicative aids and services) during the hearing should notify the Commission, at

160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah, 84111, (801) 530-6716, at least three working days

prior to the hearing.

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, this 27<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2009.

/s/ Ruben H. Arredondo Administrative Law Judge

Attest:

/s/ Julie Orchard

**Commission Secretary** 

GW # 64127